
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

Date: November 21, 2019 

Issued by: Sacramento City Unified School District 

Project: 0808-000 VoIP Battery Backup Remaining Sites 

You are hereby notified of the following changes, clarifications, or modifications to the original 
Contract Documents, Specifications, and Drawings. This Addendum shall supersede the original 
project documents, and shall take precedence over anything to the contrary therein. All Addenda 
shall be acknowledged in the Bid Form. Failure to do so may result in disqualification of the bid. All 
other conditions remain unchanged. 

As discussed during the pre-bid conference and site walk, an additional 2’ cabinet for the UPS 
equipment at Bowling Green McCoy will be required. A revised drawing for Bowling Green and a 
revised UPS Data Sheet are included with this addendum. 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 

Business Services 
Contracts Office
5735 47th Avenue  Sacramento, CA 95824 
(916) 643-2464
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Rose Ramos, Chief Business Officer 
Jessica Sulli, Contract Specialist 





Smart 1000MXL2U SU1500RTXLCD2U SU2200RTXLCD2U  BP48V24-2U WEBCARDLX

A.M. Winn 3 3 3

A.W. McClaskey 1 1 1

Abraham Lincoln 2 2 2

American Legion 1 2 2 3

Bowling Green Chacon 2 2 2

Bowling Green McCoy 3 3 3

Bret Harte 1 3 3 4

Caleb Greenwood 1 2 2 3

Capital City 2 2 2 4

Caroline Wenzel 2 2 2

Charles Jones Skills Center 2 2 2

David Lubin 1 2 2 3

Elder Creek 1 2 2 3

Ethel Phillips 2 2 2

Genevieve F. Didion 2 2 2

H.W. Harkness 2 2 2

Isador Cohen 2 2 2

John Bidwell 2 2 2

John D. Sloat 2 2 2

John Morse 2 2 2

John Still (6-8) 2 2 2

John Still (K-5) 1 1 2 2

Joseph Bonnheim 2 2 2

Kit Carson 2 1 3 3

Luther Burbank 2 2 4 4

Maintenantance 2 3 3 5

Nicholas 2 2 2

Pacific 1 2 3 3

MDF/IDF UPS Locations
School
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Smart 1000MXL2U SU1500RTXLCD2U SU2200RTXLCD2U  BP48V24-2U WEBCARDLX

MDF/IDF UPS Locations
School

Parkway 3 3 3

Peter Burnett 3 3 3

Phoebe A. Hearst 2 2 2

Sequoia 2 2 2

Susan B. Anthony 1 2 1 3 4

Sutterville 2 2 2

Tahoe 2 2 2

Transportation 2 2 2

Washington 1 2 2 3

West Campus 2 2 2

William Land 3 3 3

Woodbine 2 2 2

Totals 11 68 23 91 102
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Smart 750MXL2U Smart 1000MXL2U WEBCARDLX

A.M. Winn 1 1

A.W. McClaskey

Abraham Lincoln 1 1

American Legion 1 1

Bowling Green Chacon 1 1

Bowling Green McCoy 1 1

Bret Harte 1 1

Caleb Greenwood 1 1

Capital City 1 1

Caroline Wenzel 1 1

Charles Jones Skills Center 1 1

David Lubin 1 1

Elder Creek 1 1

Ethel Phillips 1 1

Genevieve F. Didion 1 1

H.W. Harkness 1 1

Isador Cohen 1 1

John Bidwell 1 1

John D. Sloat 1 1

John Morse 1 1

John Still (6-8) 1 1

John Still (K-5) 1 1

Joseph Bonnheim 1 1

Kit Carson

Luther Burbank

Maintenantance 1 1

School
Intercom UPS Locations
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Smart 750MXL2U Smart 1000MXL2U WEBCARDLX
School

Intercom UPS Locations

Nicholas 1 1

Pacific

Parkway

Peter Burnett 1 1

Phoebe A. Hearst 1 1

Sequoia 1 1

Susan B. Anthony 1 1

Sutterville 1 1

Tahoe 1 1

Transportation

Washington 1 1

West Campus 1 1

William Land 1 1

Woodbine 1 1

Totals 31 3 34
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2' cabinet 3' cabinet 4' cabinet 7' cabinet Biscuit Keystone 15' (120v) power Cord 3' CAT6 cable 6' CAT6 cable 25' CAT6 cable

A.M. Winn 1 2 1 2 3

A.W. McClaskey 1 1

Abraham Lincoln 1 2 1 2 2

American Legion 1 2 1 2 3

Bowling Green Chacon 1 1 2 1

Bowling Green McCoy 1 1 2 1 2 3

Bret Harte 1 4 1

Caleb Greenwood 1 3 1

Capital City 1 4 1

Caroline Wenzel 1 2 1

Charles Jones Skills Center 1 2 1 2 2

David Lubin 1 1 3 1

Elder Creek 1 3 1

Ethel Phillips 1 2 1 2 2

Genevieve F. Didion 1 2 1 2 2

H.W. Harkness 1 2 1

Isador Cohen 1 2 1

John Bidwell 1 2 1 2 2

John D. Sloat 1 2 1

John Morse 1 1 2 1

John Still (6-8) 1 2 1

John Still (K-5) 1 2 1

Joseph Bonnheim 1 2 1 2 2

Kit Carson 1 1 3 1

Luther Burbank 1 4 1

Maintenantance 1 5 1

Nicholas 1 2 1

School Cabinets & Parts
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Added for Addendum 1



2' cabinet 3' cabinet 4' cabinet 7' cabinet Biscuit Keystone 15' (120v) power Cord 3' CAT6 cable 6' CAT6 cable 25' CAT6 cable
School Cabinets & Parts

Pacific 1 3 1

Parkway 1 1 3 1

Peter Burnett 1 3 1

Phoebe A. Hearst 1 2 1 2 2

Sequoia 1 2 1

Susan B. Anthony 1 2 1 2 4

Sutterville 1 2 1

Tahoe 1 2 1

Transportation 1 2 1

Washington 1 3 1

West Campus 1 2 1

William Land 1 3 1

Woodbine 1 2 1 2 2

Totals 1 1 2 1 12 24 40 24 102 27
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